
Cecilia Chonq (LKK Auto)

From: Jenny Toh <jenny.toh@qbe.com>

Sent Wednesday, 29 May 2019 11:14AM
To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)
Subject: FW: Your ref: VC011879 (Our ref: CC3/Q8E18016643/Kgb3sz) *** ACCIDENT

TNVOLVTNG SLN 42948 & SHB 76932 ON 10/09/2018*.
Attachments: ADJUSTMENT REPORT.pdf; COE-PARF REBATE.pdf; INSPECTION REPORT.pdf; LKK

SURVEY PHOTO.pdf

Dear Cecilia

Kindly proceed with the settlement.

regards

Jenny Toh

Senior Assistant

Claims / Asia

'l Raffles Quay, #29-10 South Tower, Singapore 048583

+65 6224 6633 I +65 6477 1225

Website Linkedln Twitter

&QBE

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@lkka uto.com>
Sent: Wednesday,29 May 207910:00 AM
To: Jenny Toh <jenny.toh @qbe.com>
Cc: Admin A <admin-a @lkka uto.com>
Subject: Your ref: VC011879 (Our ref: CC3/QBE18016643/Kgb3s2) *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLN 42948 & SHB 76932

oN 10/09/2018 ***

Your ref : vcol 1879

Our ref : CC3/QBElB0l 6543lKgb3s2

Deor Sirs/Modom,

ACCTDENT TNVOLV|NG StN 42948 & SHB 76932 ON 10/0?/2018

We refer to the obove molter.



ll is o heod-to-reor collision. Liobiliiy is not in our driver's fovour.

We did clorify wilh insured the noture of the occidenl ond he's owore lhol NCD (if ony) would be
offected.

We seek your opprovol to offer Third Porly repoirer "TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE tTD" ot S1.?34.74.

The summory is os follows: -

-*l % doys recommendolion for repoir + I % PRS = 03 doys

Enclosed here wilh oll the relevonl documenis for your perusol.

For your opprovol/inslruclion pleose.

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong I Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Pho\ei 6z49-4274 | email: Ceciliachong @lkkauto.coml faxi 6741-4tog

Blk 5r, Paya Lrbi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(4o8933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are

not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying ofthis
email is unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in eror> please promptly inform us

by reply email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.

Amount Claimed Amount Revised
Cost of Repair (dGST) $22,231.8s $ 1,551.50

Loss of Rental (3days x
$75.2s) (dGST)

$ 22s.7s $ 225.7 5 (3days x $75.25)
(w/GST)

Loss of Income (3davs x $50) $ 150.00 $ 150.00 (3davs x $50.00)
LTA/GIA Search Fee $ 7.49 s 7.49
Total s 22,61s.09 s 1,934.74
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Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd

No. 2 Ang Mo Kio Street 63

Tel No.: 6287 6666 Fax No. 6281 1400

Co./GST Reg. No. 200303878K

Our Ref

Your Ref

Date

: AAD1809-080

: SLN4294B

: 29.March 2019

Cost of Repair (inclusive of 7% GST)

Loss of Rental for r days 6 g r'5'lf per day

Loss of Income for ) days @ $ s per day

LTA Search Fee

Survey Fee

Total

QBE INSURANCE INT'L LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB7693Z AND SLN4294B ON 10/09/18 08:15 AM ALONG SLE

TOWARDS CHANGI AIRPORT

It appears that the above accident was caused by your insured's negligence. We, therefore
seeking compensation from you for our financial loss as itemized below:-

L.

2.

3.

4.

5.

1,5 5 r..50

150.50

100.00

7.49

0.00

1,809.49

We enclose a copy of the following

GIA report lodged by our driver

Certificate of Insu ra nce

Original final repair bill

documents for your consideration :-

Rental rate and mileage records

Authorization To Act

LTA Search Fee

Kindly let us have the discharge voucher within the next 14 days, failing which we shall
to hand over the conduct of this matter to our solicitors without further

to you.

aithfully
franfl.Ci'b Services Pte Ltd

General Manager
Tel No. : 6603 1250 (DID)

Note : Please email any further correspondence to claims@transcab.com.sg (6603 1259)
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5l UBI AvE 1, #01-25 PAYA UIJI INDUSTRTAL PARK. SINGAPORE 't08933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC3/Q8E18016643/Kpb3

14 March 2019

TRI AUTO PTE LTD
588D Ang Mo Kio St 52
#27-233
Singapore 564588

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLN 42948 & SHB 76932 ON 10/09/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte
Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or yow authorized driver under the Auto
Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to frrrther discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and

settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date ofthis letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim.
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us ifyou have frirther queries.

Yours faithfully,

"\\
\ \ F..-,-/-
\\ ,,,

Miliu chong
Case Handler
DID:6749 4274
FAX: 6741 4108
Email : cs-a@lkkauto.com

c.c. QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)



Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd

No. 2 Ang Mo Kio Street 63

Tel No.: 6287 6666 Fax No.6281 1400

Co./GST Reg. No. 200303878K

Authorization To Act

We, Trans-cab Services Pte Ltd of Company Registration No. 200303878K hereby authorize
Trans-cab Auto Services Pte Ltd to act on behalf to claim for all losses incurred for the
accident involving 5H876937 and SLN4294B along SLE TOWARDS CHANGI AIRPORT on

L0/09/L8 08:L5 AM.

In addition, we also hereby authorize the above payment to be made in favour of Trans-cab

Auto Services Pte Ltd upon settlement.

Dated this 29 (day) of March 201,9

Faithfully

b Services Pte Ltd

Jasmine Tan

General Manager



4Qo rcoq- oge

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Wlthoul Prejudice
Save As to Costs

Your Reference : AAD 1809-080
Our Reference : VC011879

l,ryVe, THANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD do hereby acknowledge lhe sum ol
Singapore Dollars:
NINE oNLY (S$1.809.49) being lull discharge and satisfaction ol all claims against
QBE lnsurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd and their Insured, 'TRl AUTO PTE LTD', over
damage to my/our vehicle SHB 76932 from an accident involving SLN 42948 aUalong
sLE TowARDS UPPER THOMSoN EXIT, which occurred on 10 SEPT 2018 at about
0g15hours.

Further, l/we hereby acknowledge and accept that the above said sum paid to me is
'strictly on a without admission of liability basis' and l/we hereby discharge and relsase
the said QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd and their lnsured 'TFl AUTO PTE LTD',
{rom all claims, demands or action of damages as a result ol the said accident.

Also, l/we hereby agree to indemnily and keep indemnified the said QBE lnsurance
(Singapors) Pte Ltd against all and any claims whatsoever made or to be made by any
person or persons on my/our behalf in respect of the said accident.

Datad this (day)

+
Sionature

Nq Wai Yin
GiE157o2P

)+ of (month) sEP

\,
Witness's Signature

\rc"{ (^.a
Witness's Name \

Slt<bl"r r,r

Claimant's Name

FIN/NBIC No.

IRAI]S-CAB SERViCES PTE LTD
---t+*,-?. #f6-KiE-Stieet 63

Sillta pc.a 569111
rtl: ois/ uc.cu fdx; oJu/ //oe

Address

Company stamp il applicable

FIN/NRIC No-

TRA;']S-CAB SERVICIS PTT LTD
tLo. 2Tn9 t4o ,,(o Sirrc

, SinqaDore 55-9111
1,-lt trlJ ivDU r..,r. ia-$l 11i4

Address

Please return to:
General Claims Departmenl
QBE !nsurance (Sirloagorei Pte Lld
1 Raffles Quay
#29-10 South Tower
Singapore 048583
(By Fax: 6534 5356)



Trans-Cab Auto Services Pte Ltd
No.2 Ang Mo Kio Street 63 Singapore 5691.11

Tel: 6287 6666

Faxt 6287 7764
Co. Reg. No.: 201019626G
GST Reg. No.: 201019626G Tax Invoice / Debit Note

TO:
qBE INSUMNCE (SINGAPoRE) PTE LTD I INVOICE No. : INV1812-475
60 Anson Road I DATE : 31. December 2018

#11-01 I REFERENCE NO : AAD1809-080
079914 Singapore I TERMS :

I DUE DATE : 31. December 2018

ATTENTION: I PAGE :1"

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE

1. 5050101 REPAIR-SH 876932;DOA 10.09.18(LUMP SUM-18)

Total SGD Excl. GST: 1,450'00

7Y" GST | 101.50
**** ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY ONE AND FIFTY SGD ONLY **** Tota| SGD IncI. GST : 1,551.50

1) All cheques should be crossed and made payable to"Trans-Cab Auto Services Pte Ltd"

2) Please quote our Invoice Number during payment.

3) We reserue the right to charge interest @ 1.5% per month on overdue invoice.

4) Any dispute as to the accuracy, charges etc ofthis invoice must be communicated within 10 days from the date hereoffai!ing which it shall be

deemed to have been unconditionally accepted.

E.&O.E.
THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED INVOICE WHICH REQUIRES NO SIGNATURE

t 1,551.50 1,551.50



Trans-Cab Services Pte ttd
No. 2 Ang Mo Kio Street 63

Tel No.: 6287 6666 Fax No.6281 1400

Co./GST Reg. No. 200303878K

29 March,2019

To Whom It May Concern

Dear Sir / Madam,

Accident on LO/O9/!8 08:15 AM at SLE TOWARDS CHANGI AIRPORT

1. We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd is the

registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration no. 5H876932. The taxi was hired to NG CHEE

OON a registered hirer-operator of Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the

aforementioned accident at a rental rate $75.25 per day (inclusive of GST).

2. Please be advised that the Taxi is insured with AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD on a third party basis at the
material time of the accident.

3. Please liaise with us directly for any settlement of claims in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully,

Jasmine Tan

General Manager

This is a computer generated print-out. No signoture is required.-



Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd

No. 2 Ang Mo Kio Street 63

Tel No.: 6287 6666 Fax No.6281 1400

Co./GST Reg. No. 200303878K

10-09-2018

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please be informed that the taxi was undergo accident repair in the workshop as follow:

Date In Date Out Vehicle No.

Accident No.

10/9/2018 ll:50
L0/9/20!8 rr:51

AAD1809-080

r0/9/20!a rr.50
72/9/201A 15:00

Pte Ltd

AccidentDate L0-09-2018

sHB7693Z

sHB76S3Z

General Manager
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> Back to OneMotoring

Receipt

Print Date/Time : 10 Sep 2018 / 19:06:31

Receipt Date/Time: '10 Sep 2018 i '19:06:31

Tax lnvoice/Receipt

Amounl GST Amounl
Before Amount After GST

csr (s$) (s$) (s9)

Resurt or rnsurance Enquiry - sLN42e4B /nnptrcq-OgC IgHb]|WUZ
As at 10 Sep 20'18/08:15:00

lnsurance Co: QBE INSURANCE (SINGAPoRE) PTE LTD

4 lnsurance Enquiry- SLN4294B

Enquiry Fee 7.00 0.49 7.49

201e0910190356304119

Sub-Total 7.oo 0-49 7.49

Resutt of tnsurance Enquiry - sMBlo6p IACO\qOq-OftO/CHFC0PE.
As at 09 Sep 2018/14:05:00
ldsurance Co: MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LIMITED
5 lnsurance Enquiry- 5[48106P

Enquiry Fee
20'180s10190356338509

Sub-Total

Total Before Rounding

Roundinq Difference

. Total Amount Payable

Paid By

xx.{.{xxxxxxxx5043 c'edil card'
Visa/l\,4asterCard

Tolal

Cash Change

rri,:, !r :Ln :l!,

7 .O0 0.49 7.49

7.00 0.49 7.49

7.00 0.49 7.49

7.00 0.49 7.49

35.00 2.45 37.45

0.00

37.45

37.45

37.45

0.00

Land Transport Aulh ority

10 Sin [4ing D.ive

singapore 575701

GST Registration No. : M4-0006529-2

Receipt No. : ITNET-00000-180910-002283

Previols Receipt No. :

S/N ltem Description/
Busifl ess Transaction Reference
No.f) Resurt or rnsurance Enouirv - cBH6s36R 

I 
AlRDlgo4€St I 

St{FolnR
As at 08 Sep 20'18/18:40:00

lnsurance Co: TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD

1 lnsurance Enquiry - GBH6536R

Enquiry Fee 7.0O 0.49 7.49

20180910190356213201

Sub,Toial 7.O0 0.49 7.49

Resurt or rnsurance Enquiry - scH43B/AfiVttOt 084 / E {Cry45-N
As at 07 Sep 2018/23:'15:00

lnsurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

2 lnsurance Enquiry - SGH43B

Enquiry Fee 7.00 0.49 7.49

20180910190356244781

Sub-Total 7.00 0.49 7.4s

Resurt of rnsurance E nquiry - pz1144K 
f 6m\pq- oc t f a{Bq so\)

As at 07 Sep 2018/18:30:00
lnsurance Co: NTUC INCOIVIE INS CO-OP LTD

3 lnsurance Enquiry- PZl144K
Enquiry Fee

20180910190356276517

Sub-Total


